# CH \$40.00 33828

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emfitech Oy		01/08/2019	Corporation: FINLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMFIT OY
Street Address:	Konttisentie 8 B
City:	Vaajakoski
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	40800
Entity Type:	Corporation: FINLAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3382822	EMFIT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9179688610

Email: hassan.shakir@shakirlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hassan Abbas Shakir

**Address Line 1:** 1345 Ave. of the Americas, 33rd Floor

Address Line 2: Shakir Law PLLC

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Hassan Abbas Shakir

**Address Line 1:** 1345 Ave. of the Americas, 33rd Floor

Address Line 2: Shakir Law PLLC

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hassan Abbas Shakir
SIGNATURE:	/hassan abbas shakir/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Extract from Finnish companies registry - Emfit#page1.tif

source=Extract from Finnish companies registry - Emfit#page2.tif

Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register

FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000

tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000 registry@prh.fi Business ID: 0813747-4

Date and time of creating the document: 08.01.2019

18:17:02

Page: 1 (2)

# TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, ELECTRONIC

08.01.2019 18:00:25 the details in the register

**Identifiers** 

Name Emfit Oy
Business ID 0813747-4
Entered in the register 29.06.1990

Company type Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address KONTTISENTIE 8 40800 VAAJAKOSKI

Name details

Name Emfit Oy
Parallel company name Emfit Ab

Emfit Ltd.

Registered office Helsinki

**Share capital** 

Share capital 328.765,50 ∈ Number of shares 3287655 pcs

Nominal value of a share  $0,10 \in$ 

Financial period

Financial period 01.08 - 31.07

**Financial statements** 

The last financial statements submitted 01.01.2017 - 31.07.2017

**Representation** 

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own, and by any two Board members jointly

**Persons** 

Page: 2 (2)

Business ID: 0813747-4

role	surname, first name(s) / company name	date of birth / identity code	citizenship
Chair of the Board of Directors	Räisänen, Eero Heikki	27.10.1960	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Korhonen, Keijo Pekka Johannes	07.10.1956	Citizen of Finland
Managing Director	Räisänen, Eero Heikki	27.10.1960	Citizen of Finland
Auditor	Korkiamäki, Petri Aatos	19.06.1973	Citizen of Finland
Deputy auditor	Oksanen, Matti Kalevi	07.05.1985	Citizen of Finland

# Name history

Emfit Oy 23.03.2004 -

**RECORDED: 02/02/2019** 

Emfitech Oy 22.06.1999 - 22.03.2004

Messet Oy 29.06.1990 - 21.06.1999

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office